
Reading Plan for Lent 2025 from the

Gospel according to Luke



An invitation from Mike Weaver,

church pastor.



Easter week services
Palm Sunday Service

Sunday 13th April, 10:30 am
All age service

Maunday Thursday Passover Supper

Thursday 17th April, 7:30 pm

Good Friday readings and reflections

Friday 18th April, 7:30 pm

Early Easter Service

Sunday 20th April, 7:30 am
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Easter Sunday

Sunday 20th April, 10:30 am



Week 1

Ash Wednesday 5th March

Luke 3:1-22

Thursday 6th March 

Luke 3:23 - 4:13

Friday 7th March

Luke 4:14-41

Saturday 8th March 

Luke 4:42 - 5:16
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Week 2
Monday 10th March

Luke 5:17 - 39

Tuesday 11th March 

Luke 6:1 - 26

Wednesday 12th March

Luke 6:27 - 45

Thursday 13th March 

Luke 6:46 - 7:20
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Friday 14th March 

Luke 7:21 - 50

Saturday 15th March 

Luke 8:1 - 21



Week 3
Monday 17th March

Luke 8:22 - 48

Tuesday 18th March 

Luke 8:49 - 9:17

Wednesday 19th March

Luke 9:18 - 36

Thursday 20th March 

Luke 9:37 - 62
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Friday 21st March 

Luke 10:1 - 24

Saturday 22nd March 

Luke 10:25 - 11:8



Week 4
Monday 24th March

Luke 11:9 - 28

Tuesday 25th March 

Luke 11:29 - 54

Wednesday 26th March

Luke 12:1 - 21

Thursday 27th March 

Luke 12:22 - 48

GMC, Chapel Street, Dunfermline, KY12 7AW
www.gillespiechurch.org

Friday 28th March 

Luke 12:49 - 13:9

Saturday 29th March 

Luke 13:10 - 30



Week 5
Monday 31st March

Luke 13:31 - 14:24

Tuesday 1st April 

Luke 14:25 - 15:10

Wednesday 2nd April

Luke 15:11 - 32

Thursday 3rd April 

Luke 16
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Friday 4th April 

Luke 17:1 - 19

Saturday 5th April 

Luke 17:20 - 18:8



Week 6
Monday 7th April

Luke 18:9 - 34

Tuesday 8th April 

Luke 18:35 - 19:27

Wednesday 9th April

Luke 19:28 - 20:8

Thursday 10th April 

Luke 20:9 - 40
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Friday 11th April 

Luke 20:41 - 21:28

Saturday 12th April 

Luke 21:29 - 22:6



Easter week
Monday 14th April

Luke 22:7 - 38

Tuesday 15th April 

Luke 22:39 - 62

Wednesday 16th April

Luke 22:63 - 23:12

Thursday 17th April 

Luke 23:13 - 31
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Good Friday 18th April 

Luke 23:32 - 56

Holy Saturday 19th April 

Luke 24



Easter Sunday
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He is risen!! He is risen indeed.



GMC services
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ENCOUNTERENCOUNTER

You can catch up with sermons

through the GMC podcast

available on all main podcast

platforms.

Messy Church takes place one

Sunday a month and starts at

10:30 am. Everyone is welcome.

An evening service held on the

1st and 3rd Sundays of the

month starting at 6:30pm

Sunday

morning
Services start at 10:30 am


